	Material Properties for Ionization Cooling

	Material
	Symbol
	Z, A
	Density
	dE/ds (min.)
	LR
	LR dE/ds
	σθ∙βγ½
	gx((N/((

	
	
	
	gm/cm3
	MeV/cm
	Cm
	MeV
	
	mm-mrad/cm

	Hydrogen
	H2
	1, 1
	0.071
	0.292
	865
	252.6
	0.061
	37

	Lithium
	Li
	3, 7
	0.534
	0.848
	155
	130.8
	0.084
	71

	Lith. H
	LiH 
	3+1, 7+1
	0.82
	1.60
	95
	152
	0.079
	60

	Beryllium
	Be
	4, 9
	1.848
	2.98
	35.3
	105.2
	0.094
	88

	Carbon
	C
	6, 12
	2.265
	4.032
	18.8
	75.8
	0.110
	122

	Aluminum
	Al
	13, 27
	2.70
	4.37
	8.9
	38.9
	0.154
	238

	Copper
	Cu
	29,63.5
	8.96
	12.90
	1.43
	18.45
	0.224
	503

	Tungsten
	W
	74, 184
	19.3
	22.1
	0.35
	7.73
	0.346
	1200


